launchers. 

Twenty-two (22) M61A1 anti-aircraft guns 
(20 installed, 2 spares). 

Twelve (12) AN/AAQ–33 Sniper Advanced 
Targeting Pods (ATP). 

Twenty-four (24) Multifunctional Informa-
tion Distribution System-Joint Tactical 
Radio Systems (MIDS–JTRS). 

One hundred twelve (112) Advanced Me-
dium Range Air-to-Air Missiles (AMRAAMs) 
Air Intercept Missile (AIM)120C–8 or equiva-
lent missiles. 

Four (4) AMRAAM guidance sections. 
Thirty-six (36) Guided Bomb Unit (GBU)–39/ 

B Small Diameter Bombs Increment 1 (SDB– 
1). 

Two (2) GBU–39 (T–1)/B SDB–1 Guided Test